FORM PTO-1019A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

11-23-1998				
D. A 2 CC				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and . 100908481				
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
X New X Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel #				
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name (line 1) Heinrich Lang 10-21-98				
Name (line 2)				
Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Albrecht Popp 10-21-98				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) MEKRA Lang GmbH & Co. KG If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) Schuckertstrasse 8-20, of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2) D-90765 Furth, Federal Republic of Germany separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
. 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.				
d 20 ± 1. 40.00 ±P 40.00 ±P				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

			
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponder	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(864) 271-1592
Name _	Jeffrey M. Karmilovi	ch	
Address (line 1)	DORITY & MANNING, P	.A.	
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 1449		
Address (line 3)	Greenville, South Ca	rolina 29602-1449	
Address (tine 4)			
_	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	ent #
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Pa	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	or the same property).
Pater	nt Application Number(s)	Patent I	Number(s)
09/115,197			
	peing filed together with a new. Paten named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application	was Month Day Year
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)	DOT DOT	
	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	a U.S. Application Number been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Pro	······································	Γ	
	Enter the total	al number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Deposit A		sed X Deposit Account X	
	yment by deposit account or if addit	ional fees can be charged to the account.)	
	De	eposit Account Number: #[04-1403
	Aı	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and	d Signature		
attached	copy is a true copy of the or	ief, the foregoing information is true an riginal document. Charges to deposit a	d correct and any ccount are authorized, as
indicated	d herein.	$\sim 10^{-1}$	·
Jeffrey M. Kar		C) Man Mill	November 10, 1748
Name o	f Person Signing	\$idnature	Date

PATENT REEL: 9590 FRAME: 0769

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: LMX-49

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration to be paid according to the German Rules for inventions made under employments, the undersigned (hereinafter named "Assignors") hereby assign, and transfer to MEKRA Lang GmbH & Co. KG, Schuckertstrasse 8-20, D-90765 Fürth, Federal Republic of Germany, a German corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignors' application for Letters Patent of the United States filed July 15, 1998 as Serial No. 09/115,197, entitled Holding Arm for an External Motor Vehicle Mirror with Integrated Swivel Articulation, and to Assignors' entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof, and in any and all improvements thereon or relating thereto which the Assignors have invented or may hereafter invent.

The Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to Assignee.

For said consideration, the Assignors hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.

For said consideration, the Assignors further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the Assignors with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The Assignors hereby

PATENT REEL: 9590 FRAME: 0770 agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters

Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal
representatives or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the
Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignors hereby bind themselves, their heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended to agreed to be made.

And for said considerations, the Assignors hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the Assignors to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.

_//////98 Date

RECORDED: 11/13/1998

Heinrich Lang

Seenheimer Strasse 101a

D-91465 Ergersheim
Federal Republic of Germany

Date

Albrecht Popp Mühlleite 22

D-91629 Weihenzell

Federal Republic of Germany